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Supplementary Table 2. Type of diagnosis (n=46) 

TYPE OF DIAGNOSIS  DIAGNOSIS N 

Autoimmune diseases Rheumatoid arthritis 

Hyper IgE Syndrome 

Lupus erythematosus 

SAVI syndrome 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Cardiovascular disease Dilated cardiomyopathy 

Anomalous coronary artery 

Ventricular hypoplasia 

Myocarditis 

Transposition of the great vessels 

Truncus arteriosus 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Dermatological diseases Dystrophic epidermolysis bullosa  

Epidermolysis bullosa 

2 

1 

Diseases of the digestive Biliary atresia 3 

https://context.reverso.net/traduzione/inglese-italiano/bullosa
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system Esophageal atresia 

Liver cirrhosis 

Sclerosing cholangitis 

Outcomes of hepatocarcinoma 

Intestinal failure  

Short gut syndrome 

Crohn's disease 

Chronic intestinal pseudo-obstruction 

Ulcerative colitis 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

Nephrological diseases Chronic renal failure 

Steroid-resistant nephrotic syndrome 

1 

1 

Neurological / 

Neuromuscular disease 

Duchenne muscular dystrophy 

Proximal spinal muscular atrophy type 1 

Epilepsy 

Spina bifida 

1 

1 

1 

3 

Respiratory diseases Laryngo-tracheo-esophageal cleft 

Cystic fibrosis 

1 

5 

Other diseases Cystinosis 

ROHHADNET Syndrome 

2 

1 

  

 

 

https://context.reverso.net/traduzione/inglese-italiano/Spina+bifida

